Standards-based cylinders DSBG, to ISO 15552
TOC Bookmark
Standards-based cylinders DSBG, to ISO 15552
Key features
Peripherals overview
Type codes
Datasheet
Technical data

Without spacer bolt
...LB3 20 ... 140 mm
Type codes
52026/04 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Standards-based cylinders DSBG to ISO 15552
Datasheet
Function
cushioning P
Adjustable pneumatic cushioning PPV
N-	 Diameter
160 ... 320 mm
-T-	 Stroke length
1 ... 2700 mm
-É-	 www.festo.com
-Ë-	 Repair service
General technical data
Piston @ 160 200 250 320
Design Piston/piston rod/cylinder barrel
Operating mode Double-acting
Pneumatic connection G3/4 G3/4 G1 G1
Stroke1)
DSBG-... [mm] 1 ... 2700 1 ... 2250
DSBG-...-...E [mm] 1 ... 2000
DSBG-...-...L [mm] 1 ... 2000
Cushioning
DSBG-...-P Elastic cushioning rings/plates at both ends
DSBG-...-PPV Pneumatic cushioning, adjustable at both ends
Cushioning length [mm] 48 55 65
Position sensing Via proximity switch
Type of mounting With female thread/accessories
Mounting position Any
1) In combination with the position sensing option, the minimum stroke is 10 mm
Operating and environmental conditions
Piston @ 160 200 250 320
Operating medium Compressed air to ISO 8573-1:2010 [7:4:4]
Note on the operating/pilot medium Lubricated operation possible (in which case lubricated operation will always be required)
Operating pressure [bar] 0.6 ... 10
Ambient temperature1)
DSBG-... [°C] –20 ... +80
DSBG-...-T1 [°C] 0 ... +120
DSBG-...-T4 [°C] 0 ... +150 –
DSBG-...-EX4 [°C] –20 ... +60
Corrosion resistance class CRC2)
DSBG-... 2
DSBG-...-R3 3
1) Note operating range of proximity switches
2) More information www.festo.com/x/topic/crc
Datasheet
Technical data
6 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2026/04
Standards-based cylinders DSBG to ISO 15552
Datasheet
ATEX1)
ATEX category for gas II 2G
Type of ignition protection for gas Ex h IIC T4 Gb
ATEX category for dust II 2D
Type of ignition protection for dust Ex h IIIC T120°C Db
Explosion-proof ambient temperature –20°C š Ta š +60°C
CE marking (see declaration of conformity) To EU Explosion Protection Directive (ATEX)
UKCA marking (see declaration of conformity) To UK explosion regulations
Explosion protection certification outside the EU EPL Gb (GB)
EPL Db (GB)
1) Note the ATEX certification of the accessories.
Forces [N] and impact energy [J]
Piston @ 160 200 250 320
Theoretical force at 6 bar, advancing 12064 18850 29452 48255
Theoretical force at 6 bar, retracting 11310 18096 28274 46385
Max. impact energy in the end positions
DSBG-... 3.3 4.8 7.2 12.6
DSBG-...-T1/-T4 2.3 4 4.2 6
Permissible impact velocity:
V	 Permissible impact velocity
E	 Max. impact energy

±1
[mm] min. max.
160 32 140
200 32 140
250 40 140
320 50 140
14 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2026/04
Standards-based cylinders DSBG to ISO 15552
Datasheet
Ordering data
Piston @ Stroke With end-position cushioning PPV
With position sensing
With elastic cushioning P
Without position sensing
[mm] [mm] Part no. Type Part no. Type
160 25 2029462 DSBG-160-25-PPVA-N3 2536747 DSBG-160-25-P-N3
40 2029463 DSBG-160-40-PPVA-N3 2536748 DSBG-160-40-P-N3
50 2029464 DSBG-160-50-PPVA-N3 2536749 DSBG-160-50-P-N3
80 2029465 DSBG-160-80-PPVA-N3 2536750 DSBG-160-80-P-N3
100 2029466 DSBG-160-100-PPVA-N3 2536751 DSBG-160-100-P-N3
125 2029467 DSBG-160-125-PPVA-N3 2536752 DSBG-160-125-P-N3
160 2029468 DSBG-160-160-PPVA-N3 2536753 DSBG-160-160-P-N3
200 2029469 DSBG-160-200-PPVA-N3 2536754 DSBG-160-200-P-N3
250 2029470 DSBG-160-250-PPVA-N3 2536755 DSBG-160-250-P-N3
320 2029471 DSBG-160-320-PPVA-N3 2536756 DSBG-160-320-P-N3
400 2029472 DSBG-160-400-PPVA-N3 2536758 DSBG-160-400-P-N3
500 2029473 DSBG-160-500-PPVA-N3 2536759 DSBG-160-500-P-N3
1 ... 27001) 2035926 DSBG-160-...-PPVA-N3 2537196 DSBG-160-...-P-N3
200 25 2390139 DSBG-200-25-PPVA-N3 2537448 DSBG-200-25-P-N3
40 2390140 DSBG-200-40-PPVA-N3 2537449 DSBG-200-40-P-N3
50 2390141 DSBG-200-50-PPVA-N3 2537450 DSBG-200-50-P-N3
80 2390142 DSBG-200-80-PPVA-N3 2537451 DSBG-200-80-P-N3
100 2390143 DSBG-200-100-PPVA-N3 2537452 DSBG-200-100-P-N3
125 2390144 DSBG-200-125-PPVA-N3 2537454 DSBG-200-125-P-N3
160 2390145 DSBG-200-160-PPVA-N3 2537455 DSBG-200-160-P-N3
200 2390146 DSBG-200-200-PPVA-N3 2537456 DSBG-200-200-P-N3
250 2390147 DSBG-200-250-PPVA-N3 2537457 DSBG-200-250-P-N3
320 2390148 DSBG-200-320-PPVA-N3 2537458 DSBG-200-320-P-N3
400 2390149 DSBG-200-400-PPVA-N3 2537459 DSBG-200-400-P-N3
500 2390150 DSBG-200-500-PPVA-N3 2537460 DSBG-200-500-P-N3
1 ... 27001) 2389803 DSBG-200-...-PPVA-N3 2537445 DSBG-200-...-P-N3
250 1 ... 22501) 2865078 DSBG-250-...-PPVA-N3 2865145 DSBG-250-...-P-N3
320 1 ... 22501) 3150987 DSBG-320-...-PPVA-N3 3178601 DSBG-320-...-P-N3
1) In combination with the position sensing option, the minimum stroke is 10 mm.
H- - Note
Other variants in the modular
product system a Page 15

piston rod nut.
172026/04 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Standards-based cylinders DSBG to ISO 15552
Accessories
Foot mounting HNG
Material:
Galvanised steel
@ 160, 200
@ 250, 320
 +   = plus stroke length
Dimensions and ordering data
For @ AB
@
AH AO AT AU SA TR US XA XS CRC1) Weight Part no. Type
[mm] [g]
160 18.5 115 20 10 60 300 115 169 320 130 1 3931 34476 HNG-160
200 24 135 30 12 70 320 135 214 345 153 1 6896 34477 HNG-200
250 28 165 35 20 75 350 165 270 380 160 1 17084 157510 HNG-250
320 35 200 40 25 85 390 200 340 425 180 1 29968 157511 HNG-320
1) More information www.festo.com/x/topic/crc
Flange mounting FNG
Material:
Painted spheroidal graphite cast iron
RoHS-compliant
 +   = plus stroke length
Dimensions and ordering data
For @ E FB
@
MF R TF UF W ZF CRC1) Weight Part no. Type
[mm] H13 [g]
160 180 18 20 115 230 280 60 280 1 3550 34478 FNG-160
200 220 22 25 135 270 320 70 300 1 5321 34479 FNG-200
250 270 26 25 165 330 390 80 330 1 8657 157508 FNG-250
320 340 33 30 200 400 470 90 370 1 15109 157509 FNG-320
1) More information www.festo.com/x/topic/crc
Accessories
Foot mounting
Flange mounting
18 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2026/04
Standards-based cylinders DSBG to ISO 15552
Accessories
Swivel flange SNG
Material:
Die-cast aluminium
RoHS-compliant
 +   = plus stroke length
[1]   The pivot pin is secured against rotation with a spring pin.
Dimensions and ordering data
For @ CG CP EK @
F7
FL L SR XC CRC1) Weight Part no. Type
[mm] H14 d12 h9 ±0.2 max. [g]
160 43 122 35 55 35 32 315 2 3577 152597 SNG-160
200 43 122 35 60 35 32 335 2 5160 152598 SNG-200
1) More information www.festo.com/x/topic/crc
Swivel flange SNGB
Material:
@160: Die-cast aluminium
@200: Galvanised steel
@25 0/320: Spheroidal graphite
cast iron
RoHS-compliant
 +   = plus stroke length
Dimensions and ordering data
For @ CB
@
EK
@
FL L MR UB XC CRC1) Weight Part no. Type
[mm] H14 E10 ±0.2 h14 [g]
160 90 30 55 37 30 170 315 2 3445 34547 SNGB-160
200 90 30 60 40 25 170 335 2 10020 562455 SNGB-200-B
250 110 40 70 47 40 200 375 1 16141 157512 SNGB-250
320 120 45 80 52 45 220 420 1 26636 157513 SNGB-320
1) More information www.festo.com/x/topic/crc
Swivel mounting
192026/04 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Standards-based cylinders DSBG to ISO 15552
Accessories
Swivel flange SNGL
Material:
Die-cast aluminium
 +   = plus stroke length
Dimensions and ordering data
For @ CD
@
EW FL L MR XC CRC1) Weight Part no. Type
[mm] H9 –0.5/–1.2 ±0.2 [g]
160 30 90 55 35 25 315 2 2358 151534 SNGL-160
200 30 90 60 35 25 335 2 3713 151535 SNGL-200
1) More information www.festo.com/x/topic/crc
Trunnion support LNZG
Material:
Mounting: Galvanised steel

Rod eye
Rod clevis
Reducing nipple
212026/04 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Standards-based cylinders DSBG to ISO 15552
Accessories
Ordering data – Proximity switch for T-slot, magneto-resistive Datasheets a Internet: smt
Type of mounting Switching
output
Electrical connection Cable length Part no. Type
[m]
N/O
Inserted in the slot from above,
flush with the cylinder profile,
short design
PNP Cable, 3-core 2.5 574335 SMT-8M-A-PS-24V-E-2.5-OE
Plug M8x1, 3-pin 0.3 574334 SMT-8M-A-PS-24V-E-0.3-M8D
Plug M12x1, 3-pin 0.3 574337 SMT-8M-A-PS-24V-E-0.3-M12
NPN Cable, 3-core 2.5 574338 SMT-8M-A-NS-24V-E-2.5-OE
Plug M8x1, 3-pin 0.3 574339 SMT-8M-A-NS-24V-E-0.3-M8D
N/C
Inserted in the slot from above,
flush with the cylinder profile,
short design
PNP Cable, 3-core 7.5 574340 SMT-8M-A-PO-24V-E-7.5-OE
Ordering data – Proximity switch for T-slot, magnetic reed Datasheets a Internet: sme
Type of mounting Switching
output
Electrical connection Cable length Part no. Type
[m]
N/O
Inserted in the slot from above,
flush with the cylinder profile
Contacting Cable, 3-core 2.5 543862 SME-8M-DS-24V-K-2.5-OE
5.0 543863 SME-8M-DS-24V-K-5.0-OE
Cable, 2-core 2.5 543872 SME-8M-ZS-24V-K-2.5-OE
Plug M8x1, 3-pin 0.3 543861 SME-8M-DS-24V-K-0.3-M8D
N/C
Inserted in the slot from above,
flush with the cylinder profile
Contacting Cable, 3-core 7.5 546799 SME-8M-DO-24V-K-7.5-OE
Connecting cables NEBA, straight, M8 connection
Electrical connec-
tion 1, connection
technology

Ordering data – Position transmitter for T-slot Datasheets a Internet: position transmitter
For @ Position meas-
uring range
Analogue out-
put
Type of mount-
ing
Electrical con-
nection
Cable length Part no. Type
[mA] [m]
160, 200 0 ... 50 4 ... 20 Inserted in the
slot from above
Plug M8x1,
4-pin, in-line
0.3 1531265 SDAT-MHS-M50-1L-SA-E-0.3-M8
0 ... 80 1531266 SDAT-MHS-M80-1L-SA-E-0.3-M8
0 ... 100 1531267 SDAT-MHS-M100-1L-SA-E-0.3-M8
0 ... 125 1531268 SDAT-MHS-M125-1L-SA-E-0.3-M8
0 ... 160 1531269 SDAT-MHS-M160-1L-SA-E-0.3-M8
Connecting cables NEBA, straight
Electrical connec-
tion 1, connection
technology